PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3533507

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| GOPI M. VENKATESH | 05/17/2004 |
| KEN KANGYI QIAN | 05/20/2004 |
| SHYAM VANGALA | 05/18/2004 |
| JAMES M. CLEVENGER | 05/20/2004 |
| DONALD GUENTHER | 05/20/2004 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | EURAND PHARMACEUTICALS LTD. |
|-------------------|-----------------------------|
| Street Address: | BLOCK 1, HARCOURT CENTRE |
| Internal Address: | HARCOURT STREET |
| City: | DUBLIN |
| State/Country: | IRELAND |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type Number | |
|----------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14743026 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124796375

Email: zPatDCDocketing@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: EUGENIA KISELGOF

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW, SUITE 700

Address Line 2: COOLEY LLP

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | ADAR-008/02US |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | EUGENIA KISELGOF |
| SIGNATURE: | /Eugenia Kiselgof/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/18/2015 |
| | |

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 036604 FRAME: 0134 source=EURA008 Assignment (4)#page1.tif
source=EURA008 Assignment (4)#page2.tif
source=EURA008 Assignment (4)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 036604 FRAME: 0135 Serial No. 10/827,106 Filed: April 19, 2004

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gopi M. Venkatesh, of the City of Vandalia, County of Montgomery and State of Ohio; Ken Kangyi Qian, of the City of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton and State of Ohio; Shyam Vangala, of the City of Huber Heights, County of Montgomery and State of Ohio; James M. Clevenger, of the City of Vandalia; County of Montgomery and State of Ohio; and Donald Guenther, of the City of Brookville; County of Montgomery and State of Ohio invented certain new and useful ORALLY DISINTEGRATING TABLETS AND METHODS OF MANUFACTURE (Docket No. 451194-107) for which I/we executed an application for letters patent of the United States;

AND WHEREAS, Eurand Pharmaceuticals Ltd., corporation organized under the laws of Ireland with a place of business at Block 1, Harcourt Centre, Harcourt Street, Dublin 2, IRELAND hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, any application claiming priority therefrom, any non-provisionals, divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I/we hereby agree that, upon request, I/we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

| | IN TEST | IMONY WHEREOF IN | ereunto set my hand and seal this 17 day of | |
|-----------|---------|---|---|---|
| May | , 2004. | SEPTIAL SAME | | |
| · | | | J. M. Venkaluh Gopi M. Venkatesh | |
| STATE OF | | | | |
| COUNTY OF | |) ss () () () () () () () () () () () () () | | |
| | On this | | , 2004, before me a Notary Public in and | 1 |

for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named, Gopi M. Venkatesh personally

| Assignment Docket No. 451194-107 Serial No. 10/827,106 |
|--|
| known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth. Notary Public PAULA EICHMAN, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 20 th day of , 2004. Ken Kangyi Qian |
| STATE OF COUNTY OF |
| On this O day of O, 2004, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named, Ken Kangyi Qian personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth. Notary Public PAULA EICHIMAN, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires Nov. 28, 2004 |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 18 day of 2004. |
| STATE OF COUNTY OF COUNTY OF |

On this 18 day of _______, 2004, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named, **Shyam Vangala** personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

2

Notary Public

PAULA EICHMAN, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio

My Commission Expires Nov. 28, 2004

PATENT REEL: 036604 FRAME: 0137

Assignment
Docket No. 451194-107 Serial No. 10/827,106

| IN TESTIMO ———————————————————————————————————— | ONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 20 day of |
|--|--|
| | James M. Clevenger |
| STATE OF | The second secon |
| COUNTY OF | TE OF OR CHILITIES |
| On this 20 | day of, 2004, before me a Notary Public in and for |
| known to me, and acknowled | personally appeared the above named, James M. Clevenger personally |
| the purpose herein set forth. | aged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for |
| | Soular Girkman |
| | Notary Public Public Public |
| | In and for the State of Ohio |
| | My Commission Expires Nov. 28, 2004 |
| IN TESTIMO: , 2004. | NY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 20 day of |
| , 2004. | CO. 50 l |
| | Sonald Luenther |
| | Donald Guenther |
| STATE OF | |
| COUNTY OF | |
| | AT OF CHAIR |
| On 41.1. 20 1 | M. C. |
| On this <u>20</u> da | ersonally appeared the shows never 1. By the Starty Public in and for |
| known to me, and acknowledge | ersonally appeared the above named, Donald Guenther personally ged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for |
| the purpose herein set forth. | as a free act and deed for |
| | Notary Public |
| | PAULA EICHMAN, Notary Public |
| 338112 | In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires Nov. 28, 2004 |
| | |

PATENT REEL: 036604 FRAME: 0138

RECORDED: 09/18/2015